

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref. No. UE/

349

/DU/M- 57 (2015-2016)

dated

3/12/15


NOTICE RE-INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby re-invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work " Replacing CC flooring and Misc. works in C-102 at Reids Line Colony , University of Delhi. (New Allotted) So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M. on..... 3/12/15

Sl. No.	Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	35	sqm	836.65	29283.00
2	Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in all colours, shades, except White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigments etc., complete.	42	sqm	904.45	37987.00
3	Deduct for not using 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) bedding in laying of floor tiles.	40	sqm	-457.15	-18286.00
4	Fixing glazed/ Ceramic/ Vitrified floor tiles with cement based high polymer modified quick-set tile adhesive (Water based) conforming to IS: 15477, in average 3mm thickness.	40	sqm	432.85	17314.00
5	Distemping with 1st quality acrylic washable distemper (ready made) of approved manufacturer and of required shade and colour complete. as per manufacturer's specification. One or more coats on old work	80	sqm	28.80	2304.00
6	Dismantling old plaster or skirting raking out joints and cleaning the surface for plaster including disposal of rubbish to the dumping ground within 50 metres lead.	40	sqm	20.05	802.00
7	Disposal of building rubbish/ malba/ similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in Charge i/c carriage upto 12km	2	cum	307.70	615.00
8	P/F aluminium pipe/ curtain rods with brackets / side funnels of size upto 32 mm dia pipe (heavy type) with necessary screws etc all complete.	12	mtr	362.00	4344.00
				Total	74363.00

Condition:

- The work should be completed in 20 days.
- 1.5 % water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.


Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.74363/-

Undertaking:

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

Copy to:-

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation the Delhi University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board


Executive Engineer

Agency

Address

Contract No.

Note:-a Contractor shall enclosed the copy of labour license, Registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOW Welfare Board Otherwise their quotations will not accepted.

b) SC/ST contractor shall enclosed copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their quotation will not be accepted.